Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519432EN   page 1
March 9, 2023 8:20 AM
Dimensional and Mounting Details
AMBIENT
EXAM            NIGHT
           LIGHT

Healthcare • Patient Rooms • Exam Rooms • Behavioral Health • Medical
Interactive Menu
• Order Information page 2
• Compartment Configurations page 3
• Energy Data page 4
• VividTuneTM Color Tuning Solutions  page 5
• Product Warranty
Product Feature
Product Certification
Fail-Safe
APN ArcMed Patient Narrow
Recessed
Patient Room Recessed Ceiling- Narrow
6" x 4'
Behavioral Health / Medical
additional
product diagrams
Typical
30" – 66"
36"
(Typical)
BED
Order Information
SAMPLE CATALOG LOGIC:                                                                                  	     SAMPLE CATALOG LOGIC:
Left side of bed:    4APN6-24/L835-23/L840-UNV-CD/CD-RLL830-NLL30          	     Left side of bed:    4APN6-24/L835-23/L840-120-HCD/HCD-RLL830-EL7W
Right side of bed:  4APN6-24/L835-23/L840-UNV-CD/CD-RLR830-NLR30           	     Right side of bed:  4APN6-24/L835-23/L840-120-HCD/HCD-RLR830-EL7W
10 DAY RAPID SHIP SAMPLE LOGIC:
 Left side of bed:    4APN6-24/L835-23/L840-UNV-HCD/HCD-RLL830-RS
 Right side of bed:  4APN6-24/L835-23/L840-UNV-HCD/HCD-RLR830-LVC3/AD/E/RD-RS  (LVC3 gets installed in only one of the pairs).                  “ Shaded options denote 10 day rapid ship”
Domestic Preferences Length Fixture Family Fixture Size Ambient Lumens Ambient CCT Exam Lumens Exam CCT
Domestic Preferences (1) Length Fixture Family Fixture Size Ambient Lumens Ambient CCT Exam Lumens Exam CCT
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
   4=4' Long   APN=ArcMed
Patient Narrow
Recessed Grid,
9/16”- 1” T-Bar
6=6" on center
T-Bar
4'
19=1900
24=2400
29=2900
L830=80CRI, 3000K
L835=80CRI, 3500K
L840=80CRI, 4000K
L850=80CRI, 5000K
L930=90CRI, 3000K
L935=90CRI, 3500K
L940=90CRI, 4000K
L950=90CRI, 5000K
L82765=White tuning 80 CRI,
2700K-6500K (3), (4)
L83050=White tuning 80 CRI,
3000K-5000K (3), (4)
L92765=White tuning 90 CRI,
2700K-6500K (3), (4)
L93050=White tuning 90 CRI,
3000K-5000K (3), (4)
4'
19=1900
23=2300
28=2800
L830=80CRI, 3000K
L835=80CRI, 3500K
L840=80CRI, 4000K
L850=80CRI, 5000K
L930=90CRI, 3000K
L935=90CRI, 3500K
L940=90CRI, 4000K
L950=90CRI, 5000K
L82765=White tuning 80 CRI,
2700K-6500K (3), (4)
L83050=White tuning 80 CRI,
3000K-5000K (3), (4)
L92765=White tuning 90 CRI,
2700K-6500K (3), (4)
L93050=White tuning 90 CRI,
3000K-5000K (3), (4)
Notes Notes Notes
(1) Only product configurations with this
designated prefix are built to be compliant with
the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer
to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more
information. Components shipped separately may
be separately analyzed under domestic preference
requirements.
For Hard Lid ceiling,
use DFCL framing kit
(see accessories).
For a 1-1/2" T-grid
ceiling application,
ETO request can be